Notice is hereby given that the regularly scheduled meeting of the Housing Finance Authority of Palm Beach County (the "Authority") to be held on Friday, August 13, 2021, at 9:00 A.M at Palm Beach County Airport Center Complex, 100 Australian Avenue, West Palm Beach, Florida 33406, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Room 4-790, may be attended virtually via computer, tablet, or telephone. Please email David Brandt at <a href="mailto:dbrandt@pbcgov.org">dbrandt@pbcgov.org</a> at least one day prior to the meeting for information on remote or telephonic participation.

The meeting agenda can be viewed and downloaded from the "Meetings & Notices" page on the Authority's website: www.pbchfa.org.

Due to a 15-person limitation on capacity imposed by Palm Beach County because of COVID-19 for Room 4-790, attendance in person by the general public may be limited. As a result in person public comment may be limited to one individual at a time with a time limit to be set by the board but in no event more than 5 minutes per agenda item. Currently all persons are required to wear a mask inside Palm Beach County buildings.

Should any person(s) decide to appeal any decision made by the Authority, they will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record must include testimony and evidence upon which the appeals may be based. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons with disabilities needing special assistance accommodations to participate in this proceeding should contact Jennifer Hamilton, no later than five (5) days prior to the hearing at telephone number (561) 233-3656 for assistance; if hearing impaired, telephone the Florida Relay Service Numbers at (800) 955-8770 or (800) 955-8771 for assistance in contacting the Authority.